FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03

07-14-2004 102790793

Docket No.: 066575-0014

R SHEET

LY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Pro-Lift Fingerprint Collection System, Inc. Name: RayPress Corporation 1.9.04 Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 380 Riverchase Parkway East Merger ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement City: Birmingham \_ State: AL ZIP: 35244 ☐ Other Execution Date: May 18, 2004 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6,260,885 6,494,489 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Adesh Bhargava, Reg. No. 46,553 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 80.00 Internal Address: **DYKEMA GOSSETT, PLLC** □ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W., Third Floor West 8. Deposit account number: 04-2223. City: Washington, D.C. \_ State: \_\_\_ ZIP: 20005 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposition) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true apa correct and any attached copy is of the original document. Adesh Bhargava July 9, 2004 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Atty. Dkt. 066575-0014

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS**

WHEREAS, effective as of <u>05-/8-04</u>, Pro-Lift Fingerprint Collection System, Inc., a corporation of the State of Florida, United States of America (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), having a principal address at 208 Pine Berry Circle, Hendersonville, North Carolina, 28739, is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent Nos. 6,260,885 and 6,494,489, granted July 17, 2001 and December 17, 2002, respectively, and

WHEREAS, RayPress Corporation (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Alabama, United States of America, having a principal address at 380 Riverchase Parkway East, Birmingham, Alabama 35244, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent Nos. 6,260,885 and 6,494,489;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT ALL MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto **RayPress Corporation**, the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent Nos. 6,260,885 and 6,494,489, and in and to any and all Reissues of said Letters Patents including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in such patents the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the terms for which the above-identified Letters Patents is or may be granted or may be Reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by it had this assignment not been made, together with all claims for profit and damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patents aforedescribed by any

1/2

PATENT REEL: 015541 FRAME: 0888 party or parties, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

I hereby set my hand at the date below entered,

Pro-Lift Fingerprint Collection System, Inc.

State of <u>VC</u>)

County of <u>Henderson</u>

Ss.

On this /8 day of // 2004, before me personally appeared Linda L. Massimo, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth as an officer of the corporation and with its full authority.

> DC01\77388.1 ID\ABH

RECORDED: 07/09/2004

PATENT REEL: 015541 FRAME: 0889

Notary Public Commission esp. 10010, 2008